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CSFC Executive Committee 

 
 

President 
Kristy Olme, Fire Chief 
Northwest Fire Protection District 
719-836-3150 c 
kolme@nwfpd.org 
 
 
Vice President 
Brad White, Fire Chief 
Grand Fire Protection District No. 1 
970-887-3380 o 
970-531-6742 c 
bwhite@grandfire.org  

Treasurer 
Bob Olme, Division Chief 
West Metro Fire Rescue 
303-989-4307 o 
970-520-4539 c 
bolme@westmetrofire.org 
 
Secretary 
Randy Royal, Fire Chief 
Colorado Springs Fire Department 
719-244-6617 c 
randolf.royal@coloradosprings.gov 

 
 

Past President 
David DelVecchio, Fire Chief 
Canon City Area Fire Protection District 
719-275-8666 o 
719-371-7919 c 
ddelvecchio@canonfire.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CSFC Legislative Affairs Team – Meridian Public Affairs 
 
 

Adeline Hodge 
Partner 

508-221-4623 c 
adeline@meridianaffairs.com 

 
Amanda Gall 

Partner 
720-474-8885 c 

amanda@meridianaffairs.com 
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CSFC Executive Staff 
Colorado State Fire Chiefs 

2205 W. 136th Avenue, Suite 106, #408 
Broomfield, CO. 80023 

VIRTUAL OFFICE MAILING ONLY 
 

Executive Director 
Garry Briese 
571-221-3319 c  
gbriese@cofirechiefs.org  
 
Director of Operations 
Michelle Biersner, CMP 
303-868-2787 c 

Marketing Director 
Kate Ruhe 
kate@cofirechiefs.org 
 
Partnership Director 
Karissa Hasser 
530-520-6933 c 
kj@cofirechiefs.org 

michelle@cofirechiefs.org 
 
 
 

CSFC Leadership 
 
 

Denver Metro Chiefs 
President 
Rich Martin, Deputy Chief 
Castle Rock Fire Department 
303-660-1066 o 
303-435-1557 c 
Rmartin@crgov.com 
 
Secretary 
John Willson, Fire Chief 
Louisville Fire 
jwillson@louisvillefire.com 
 
 
Northeast Region 
OPEN 
 
Northwest Region 
Charles K. Balke, Fire Chief 
Clifton Fire Protection District 
970-434-5448 o 
970-312-5850 c 
cbalke@cliftonfire.com  
 
San Luis Valley Region  
OPEN 
 
 
 
 

South Region  
Brian Caserta, Fire Chief 
Pueblo West Fire 
719-547-7337 o 
719-250-8799 c 
bcaserta@pwmd-co.us 
 
 
South Central Region  
Andy Kovacs, Fire Chief 
Monument Fire 
719-484-0911 o 
719-238-6492 c 
akovacs@monumentfire.org 
 
 
Southeast Region 
Brad Davidson, Fire Chief 
LaJunta Fire Department 
719-384-2323 o 
719-469-1007 c 
Brad.davidson@lajuntacolorado.org 
 
 
Southwest Region 
Bruce Evans, Fire Chief 
Upper Pine River FPD 
970-442-1022 
bevans@upperpinefpd.org 
 

West Region 
Tad Rowan, Fire Chief 
Montrose Fire Protection District 
970-249-9181 
tad.rowan@montrosefire.org 
 
Rocky Mountain Accreditation and 
Professional Credentialing 
Consortium 
Andy Kovacs, Fire Chief 
Monument Fire 
719-484-0911 o 
719-238-6492 c 
akovacs@monumentfire.org 
 
Colorado Fallen Firefighters 
Foundation (CFFF) 
John Bales (Chair) RET Chief 
303-947-1677 
jpbales1973@gmail.com 
 
 
Rocky Mountain Police & Fire 
Chaplain’s  
Kevin Shive, Pastor 
303-947-5643 c 
kevinshive@me.com 
  
 
 

mailto:kate@cofirechiefs.org
mailto:kj@cofirechiefs.org
mailto:michelle@cofirechiefs.org
mailto:Rmartin@crgov.com
mailto:jwillson@louisvillefire.com
mailto:cbalke@cliftonfire.com
mailto:bcaserta@pwmd-co.us
mailto:akovacs@monumentfire.org
mailto:Brad.davidson@lajuntacolorado.org
mailto:bevans@upperpinefpd.org
mailto:tad.rowan@montrosefire.org
mailto:akovacs@monumentfire.org
mailto:jpbales1973@gmail.com


Colorado State Fire Chiefs 2023 Leadership Roster 
 

 
 
 
 
Colorado Fire Mechanic’s 
Association 
Tim Schneiderwent 
firetruckfix@gmail.com 
 
Colorado Fire Training Officer’s 
Association (CFTOA) 
Jason Clark 
Eagle River Fire Protection District 
1050 Edwards Village Blvd. 
PO Box 2942 
Edwards, CO  81632 
970-379-0303 c 
jclark@eagleriverfire.org 
 
 
Colorado Professional Fire 
Fighters 
David Foster, President 
303-818-7113 c 
davidfostercpff@gmail.com 
 
Kevin Reichenbach 
720-272-1405 c 
kevinreichenbachcpff@gmail.com 
 
 
Division of Fire Prevention & 
Control 
Mike Morgan 
Director 
303-319-5686 c 
Mike.morgan@state.co.us 
 
Jennah Kitchell 
Chief Administration Officer 
Jennah.kitchelL@state.co.us 
 
 
Emergency Medical Services 
Section 
Rich Martin, Deputy Chief 
Castle Rock Fire Department 
303-660-1066 o 
303-435-1557 c 
Rmartin@crgov.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
IAFC EMS Section 
Norris Croom III, Fire Chief 
Castle Rock Fire & Rescue 
303-660-1066 o 
303-435-1558 c 
ncroom@crgov.com 
 
 
IAFC Missouri Valley  
Colorado Representative 
Andy Kovacs, Fire Chief 
Monument Fire 
719-484-0911 o 
719-238-6492 c 
akovacs@monumentfire.org 
 
 
Fire Commission 
Clark Hemker 
Fire Commission Administrator 
Division of Fire Prevention & 
Control 
720-582-4963 c 
clark.hemker@state.co.us 
 
CSFC Representatives: 
Bob Baker, Fire Chief 
South Metro Fire Department 
720-989-2291 o 
Bob.baker@southmetro.org 
 
Mark Novak, Fire Chief 
Fire Chief 
Vail Fire & Emergency Services 
970-477-3474 o 
970-471-0927 c 
mnovak@vailgov.com 
 
 
Fire Marshal’s Association of 
Colorado (FMAC) 
Steven Parker, Fire Marshal 
Arvada Fire Protection District 
steven.parker@arvadafireco.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Mutual Aid 
Mark Novak, Fire Chief 
Fire Chief 
Vail Fire & Emergency Services 
970-477-3474 o 
970-471-0927 c 
mnovak@vailgov.com 
 
 
Safety, Health, & Survival Section 
Tim Sendelbach, Fire Chief 
Loveland Fire Rescue 
970-962-2827 o 
970-342-3602 c 
Tim.sendelbach@lfra.org 
 
 
SDA of Colorado  
Ann Terry 
Executive Director 
303-863-1733 o 
303-921-7082 c 
Ann.terry@SDACo.org 
 
Michael Valdez 
Director of Policy 
303.863.1733 o 
303.887.1295 c 
michael@sdaco.org 
 
 
Volunteer & Combination Fire 
Chiefs’ Section 
Brad Davidson, Fire Chief 
LaJunta Fire Department 
719-384-2323 o 
719-469-1007 c 
Brad.davidson@lajuntacolorado.org 
 
Wildland Fire Section 
David Wolf, Assistant Chief 
Grand Fire Protection District #1 
970-616-2165 c 
dwolf@grandfire.org 
 
Women of Fire  
Colorado Section – OPEN 
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